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SILLIMAN UNIVeRSITY. SCHeDUle 0 .. sueSIDlzeD PI!!S • 2ND SI!MI!STeR •
SCHOOL YEAR 2020 - 2021

FOR FIUPINO ClnZENS WHO DO NOT HAVE OUTSIDE INSTlTUnONAL FUNDING

rumoNFEE Rate Per Contact Hour
Subject 1ST 2ND 3RD 4Tlt 5TH

Gen. Ed., Agriculture, Arts & Sciences, Business, Mass.
Com Divinity. Performing and Visual Arts. IEMS 1141.00 1037.72 1,037.72 943.38 -
Nursing 1214.00 1103.80 1103.80 ~003.45 -
Enaineerina & Design, Education, CCS 1262.00 1146.86 1146.86 1L042.60 1,042.60
Law 1278.00 1162.23 1162.23 1,056.57 -
Physical Therapy. Medical Technology and Pharmacy 1270.00 1154.58 1_L1S4.58 1,049.62 1,049.62
Graduate: Masterals 1290.00 1173.01 1173.01 1,066.37 -
Graduate: Doctorals 1568.00 1425.11 1425.11 1,295.55 -
Computer Subjects (non-computer majors) 1262.00 1146.86 1146.86 1,042.60 -
Medicine 1776.00 1614.44 1614.44 1,467.67 -
NSTP ( Per Unit) 572.00 519.76 519.76 519.76. .---Master IDoctor of Theology Please refer to the BuSiness and Finance Office

LABORATORY FEES(In addition to Tuition Fees) RATE
Laboratory Fee - Instructional (Per Laboratory Contact Hour) 1.10 of Tuition Rate
Laboratory Materials Fee (suspended) 0.00
Computer Laboratory Fee - Instructional (Per Contact Hour) 1.346.49
*IncJudesEnergy Fee

ACADEMIC PROGRAM FEES
OJf (Summer) - BCA 3.134.56
Phvsical Education Fee (Per Contact Hour) 71.97
Jl1t~rnshiP F~ - MT -Per Sem~ter ($I!$PeI1(l«!J 0,00
Internship Fee - PT (Per Semester) "Rate to be determined per PT orooram"
Related Learning Experience - PT HI 1 Ill-IV (Per Contact Hour) 17.16/26.00
Related Learning Experience - Nursing (Per Contact Hour) 31.46
Related Learnina Experience - BCA (Per Contact Hour) 16.33
Related Learnina Experience - Mgt and Entrep (1 Unit) 315.64
Related Learnina Experience - Biology (Per Contact Hour) 18.88
Related Learning Experience - IT and Computer Science (Per Contact 36.50
Hour)
Related Learning Experience -Education (Per semester) IV students only 3146.00
SAP(Software)fee(for those taking CISB 32;CS 60; COMSa E7; IT 47 & 704.70
ISE 3 only)
HE/ND Materials Deposit (suspended) 0.00
Learning Management System Fee 450.00
Typing Fee (suspended) 0.00

MISCELLANEOUS FEES RATE
Athletics Fee (reduced by 25%) 201.64
Cultural Fee 173.06
*InstructionaJ Materials 319.59
**Ubrarv Fee- Undergraduate 835.12
Publication Fee 239.46
Student Activities Fee (SUs.

_,. 0.00
Reai5trationFee 288.18
EDPFee 83.10
GuidanceFee 125.84
Hospital Plan Fee (Nee.Or. residentS) 372.94
Student Center 57.20
ID Sticker (suspended) 0.00
***Student Government Fee 62.40
Wi-fi connectivitY fee 343.20

Total Miscellaneous Fees 3.107.73
* Instructional Matenals : Collegeof Law = 478.97
** Ubrary Fee: Graduate=1,510.08; Medicine=3,444.76
***Student Government Fee: Medical School = 91.52

COLLEGE FEES RATE
Affiliation Fee- PT (Per Monttl_l "Rate to be
cadaver Fee- PT determined per PT

oroorem"
Affiliation Fee - Medical School(Per Month_l "Rate to be
cadaverlAnatomage Fee - Medical School determined per

MedicalSchool
oroaram"

Equipment Fee- PT I & II / III & IV 429.10/778.96
EngineeringFee 524.68
MusicFee 3203.20
Law Ubrary - SpecialUse -Per Semester
(suspended) 0.00
Law Journal and Purple Map 457.60
ESCAA{Collegeof Law) per semester 350.00
AdmissionFee (charged on semester of admission) 208.99
Student ServicesFee (charged on semester of 346.06
admission); continuinQPh_R_25.17per semester
NAR- Nursing -Per Semester (su~gI) 0.00
EnergyFee (reduced by 50%) 960.96
Studio Fee -charged to all Bachelorof FineArts 692.12students per semester

NOTE:Some fees are suspended/ discounted but may be charged/ adjusted if there will be face­
to-face learning within the semester.
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SILLIMAN UNIVERSITY. SCHEDULE OF FEES. 2NDSEMESTER. SCHOOL YEAR 2020-2021

UNIVERSITY FEES RATE
Academic Enhancement Fee (AFI is equal/above P150,OOO) 1st: 2,745.60 2nd: 2,745.60 3rd & 4th: 2,402.40 5th: 1,716.00
Academic Enhancement Fee (AFI is below P150,OOO.OO) 1st: 1,372.80 2nd: 1,372.80 3rd & 4th: 1,201.20 5th: 858.00
Academic Enhancement Fee - Medical School I / II/III/IV 13,120.27/17,699.40/16,789.16/18,256.83
Graduation Fee (charged on the semester of graduation) 692.12**
Alumni Fee (charged on the semester of graduation) 605.00
ACRVerification Fee (foreigners - every semester) 649.79
Foreign Student's Fee (foreigners - every semester) 5,200.00
** Includes Original Copy of Diploma and One Set of Transcript (Documentarystamp tax for the transcript to bepaid separate/y.)

REQUIRED DOWNPAYMENTS

COLLEGE/SCHOOL YEAR LEVEL DOWNPAYMENT
**ReoularReQistrationPeriod

Agriculture, A/S CBA MassCom Divinity, & Performing & Visual Arts* I - IV 5000.00
Nursing Engineering& Design,and Education* I-IV(V) 5000.00
PT MedTech BSBCAand CCS* I - II 5000.00
(in addition to internship fee) III - IV 5000.00
Law* I - IV 5,000.00
Graduate * Masteral 5,000.00

Doctoral 5,000.00
Medicine* I - IV 20,000.00
Student Assistants* 5,000.00
* log in tQYQyrMySillim~n~C;C;Qynt~t mY!5U.edlM)h to (lc;cQmplishthe Undertaking with ReleaseQf Liability before
enrollment. Duedates for installment payments would depend on the chosen payment schedule.
** Pre-enrollmentdownpayment at 3,000.00 from December 14, 2020 to January 10, 2021

Policy Guidelines:

1. A 1.5% discount for full cash payments upon enrollment, but not later than January 19, 2021. (subject to
periodic review). For discount purposes, credit and debit card payments will not be consideredas cash.

2. Unless proof of the lower income is shown, students will be assessed on the basis of the higher Academic
EnhancementFee (AEF) rate (annual family income is greater/equal to P150,000.00). To take advantage of the
lower AEF rate, the parents' 2019 Income Tax Retum must be submitted during the enrollment, but not later
than January 31,2021. (Faculty, staff & their dependents will not be able to take advantage of the lower AEF
rate since they already enjoy tuition discount privileges.)

3. For parents who have two or more children enrolled at SU, discounts on the AcademiCEnhancement Fee are
granted as follows:

First Child
SecondChild
Third - Fifth Child

None
20%
40% (each child)

A list of children and their corresponding levels must be submitted to the Businessand Finance at the
time of enrollment. Birth certificates of each child should be submitted not later than January 31, 2021, if none
had been given in the previous semester. .

4. To avail of student senior citizen's educational assistanceat 20% of tuition fee, copies of the senior citizen's 10,
passport or birth certificate must be submitted not later than January 31, 2021.

5. Withdrawal of enrollment for reasons other than sicknessor physical injury should be done within the first five
days from the start of classesto avail full refund of downpayment less registration fee and service charge. The
insurance fee will also be charged if the student's name has already been submitted to the insurer. Students
withdrawing after this period shall be charged as follows:

• The amount paid or charged as downpayment - for withdrawals within the four weeks of the opening of
classes.

• 50% of tuition and fees - for Withdrawalsafter four weeks of the opening of classesup to midterm.
• 100% of total fees - for withdrawals after midterm
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DR. BETTY C. MCCANN
PRESIOENT


